



State of Rhode Island, Department of Administration  
Division of Purchases  
One Capitol Hill  
Providence, Rhode Island 02908  
[www.purchasing.ri.gov](http://www.purchasing.ri.gov) (401)574-8100

This solicitation has been awarded to the following vendor(s):

<u>Vendor Name</u>	<u>PO Number</u>
PERFORMANCE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC	3707118
DIMEO PROPERTIES INC	3683854
SJ SERVICES INC	3675895



ATTACHMENT C-BID FORM FOR ZONE 1 (PAGE 2 OF 8)																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
SIM CTR (214)-EAST GREENWICH-1X PER WEEK-THURSDAY (PAGE 2 OF 8)																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
				SJ SVCS		STAR BLDG		TNT		PERF ENVIRON		DIMEO		TOPSHELF		RHODY	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$538.35	\$1,615.05	\$197.00	\$591.00	\$63.12	\$189.36	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$345.00	\$4,140.00	\$538.35	\$6,460.20	\$197.00	\$2,364.00	\$63.12	\$757.44	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$355.00	\$4,260.00	\$554.50	\$6,654.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00	\$65.02	\$780.24	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$554.50	\$4,990.50	\$205.00	\$1,845.00	\$66.97	\$602.73	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	FY 20 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$231.18	\$231.18	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	FY 21 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$231.18	\$231.18	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	FY 22 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$238.12	\$238.12	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	FY 23 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$245.26	\$245.26	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	FY 20 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	FY 21 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	FY 22 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	FY 23 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00

ATTACHMENT C-BID FORM FOR ZONE 1 (PAGE 3 OF 8)																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
SUN VALLEY ARMORY (100)-EAST GREENWICH-1X PER WEEK-WEDNESDAY (PAGE 3 OF 8)																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	SI SVCS UNIT PRICE	SI SVCS TOTAL	STAR BLDG UNIT PRICE	STAR BLDG TOTAL	TNT UNIT PRICE	TNT TOTAL	PERF ENVIRON UNIT PRICE	PERF ENVIRON TOTAL	DIMEO UNIT PRICE	DIMEO TOTAL	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE UNIT PRICE	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE TOTAL	RHODY CLNG UNIT PRICE	RHODY CLNG TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$410.98	\$1,232.94	\$770.04	\$2,310.12	\$277.00	\$831.00	\$255.61	\$766.83	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$410.98	\$4,931.76	\$770.04	\$9,240.48	\$277.00	\$3,324.00	\$255.61	\$3,067.32	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$420.22	\$5,042.64	\$793.14	\$9,517.68	\$288.00	\$3,456.00	\$263.28	\$3,159.36	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$430.22	\$3,871.98	\$793.14	\$7,138.26	\$288.00	\$2,592.00	\$271.18	\$2,440.62	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	FY 20 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$361.77	\$361.77	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	FY 21 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$361.77	\$361.77	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	FY 22 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$372.63	\$372.63	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	FY 23 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$383.81	\$383.81	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	FY 20 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	FY 21 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	FY 22 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	FY 23 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00

ATTACHMENT C-BID FORM FOR ZONE 1 (PAGE 4 OF 8)																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
88TH BAND BUILDING (142)-EAST GREENWICH-1X PER WEEK-WEDNESDAY (PAGE 4 OF 8)																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
				SI SVCS	SI SVCS	STAR BLDG	STAR BLDG	TNT	TNT	PERF ENVIRON	PERF ENVIRON	DIMEO	DIMEO	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE	RHODY CLNG	RHODY CLNG
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$300.12	\$900.36	\$538.35	\$1,615.05	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$126.25	\$378.75	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$300.12	\$3,601.44	\$538.35	\$6,460.20	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$126.25	\$1,515.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$320.12	\$3,841.44	\$554.50	\$6,654.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$130.03	\$1,560.36	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$359.12	\$3,232.08	\$554.50	\$4,990.50	\$210.00	\$1,890.00	\$133.93	\$1,205.37	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	FY 20 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$325.38	\$325.38	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	FY 21 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$328.63	\$328.63	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	FY 22 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$338.49	\$338.49	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	FY 23 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$348.64	\$348.64	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	FY 20 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	FY 21 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	FY 22 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	FY 23 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00

ATTACHMENT C-BID FORM FOR ZONE 1 (PAGE 5 OF 8)																		
REVISED 1/31/2020																		
RANGE CONTROL (130)-EAST GREENWICH-2X PER WEEK-WEDNESDAY/FRIDAY (PAGE 5 OF 8)																		
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																		
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	SJ SVCS UNIT PRICE	SJ SVCS TOTAL	STAR BLDG UNIT PRICE	STAR BLDG TOTAL	TNT UNIT PRICE	TNT TOTAL	PERF ENVIRON UNIT PRICE	PERF ENVIRON TOTAL	DIMEO UNIT PRICE	DIMEO TOTAL	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE UNIT PRICE	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE TOTAL	RHODY CLNG UNIT PRICE	RHODY CLNG TOTAL	
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$337.05	\$1,011.15	\$836.24	\$2,508.72	\$172.00	\$516.00	\$374.98	\$1,124.94	\$449.00	\$1,347.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$337.05	\$4,044.60	\$836.24	\$10,034.88	\$172.00	\$2,064.00	\$374.98	\$4,499.76	\$449.00	\$5,388.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$343.21	\$4,118.52	\$861.32	\$10,335.84	\$179.00	\$2,148.00	\$386.23	\$4,634.76	\$449.00	\$5,388.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$349.37	\$3,144.33	\$861.32	\$7,751.88	\$179.00	\$1,611.00	\$397.82	\$3,580.38	\$449.00	\$4,041.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5	FY 20 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$145.59	\$145.59	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6	FY 21 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$145.59	\$145.59	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7	FY 22 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$149.96	\$149.96	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
8	FY 23 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$154.46	\$154.46	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
9	FY 20 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	
10	FY 21 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	
11	FY 22 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	
12	FY 23 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	

ATTACHMENT C-BID FORM FOR ZONE 1 (PAGE 6 OF 8)																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
USPFO (235)-EAST GREENWICH-4X PER WEEK-TUESDAY TO FRIDAY (PAGE 6 OF 8)																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
				SJ SVCS		STAR BLDG		TNT		PERF ENVIRON		DIMEO		TOPSHELF CITY WIDE		RHODY CLNG	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$1,622.00	\$4,866.00	\$2,357.90	\$7,073.70	\$3,688.64	\$11,065.92	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$2,024.91	\$6,074.73	\$3,093.40	\$9,280.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$1,622.00	\$19,464.00	\$2,357.90	\$28,294.80	\$3,688.64	\$44,263.68	\$1,450.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,024.91	\$24,298.92	\$3,093.40	\$37,120.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$1,622.00	\$19,464.00	\$2,456.48	\$29,477.76	\$3,799.29	\$45,591.48	\$1,510.00	\$18,120.00	\$2,085.65	\$25,027.80	\$3,093.40	\$37,120.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$1,622.00	\$14,598.00	\$2,456.48	\$22,108.32	\$3,799.29	\$34,193.61	\$1,510.00	\$13,590.00	\$2,148.22	\$19,333.98	\$3,093.40	\$27,840.60	\$0.00	\$0.00





ATTACHMENT C-BID FORM FOR ZONE 1 (PAGE 8 OF 8)																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
JOINT FORCE HEAD QUARTERS (JFHQ 330)-EAST GREENWICH-4X PER WEEK-TUESDAY TO FRIDAY (PAGE 8 OF 8)																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	SI SVCS UNIT PRICE	SI SVCS TOTAL	STAR BLDG UNIT PRICE	STAR BLDG TOTAL	TNT UNIT PRICE	TNT TOTAL	PERF ENVIRON UNIT PRICE	PERF ENVIRON TOTAL	DIMEO UNIT PRICE	DIMEO TOTAL	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE UNIT PRICE	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE TOTAL	RHODY CLNG UNIT PRICE	RHODY CLNG TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$2,886.00	\$8,658.00	\$3,385.19	\$10,155.57	\$5,366.58	\$16,099.74	\$2,990.00	\$8,970.00	\$4,656.58	\$13,969.74	\$6,628.72	\$19,886.16	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$2,886.00	\$34,632.00	\$3,385.19	\$40,622.28	\$5,366.58	\$64,398.96	\$2,990.00	\$35,880.00	\$4,646.58	\$55,758.96	\$6,628.72	\$79,544.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$2,886.00	\$34,632.00	\$3,475.55	\$41,706.60	\$5,527.58	\$66,330.96	\$3,110.00	\$37,320.00	\$4,785.98	\$57,431.76	\$6,628.72	\$79,544.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$2,886.00	\$25,974.00	\$3,511.70	\$31,605.30	\$5,527.58	\$49,748.22	\$3,110.00	\$27,990.00	\$4,929.56	\$44,366.04	\$6,628.72	\$59,658.48	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL ZONE 1					\$253,350.00		\$351,016.36		\$545,877.26		\$274,812.00		\$353,362.60		\$534,471.40		\$0.00
RHODY CLEANING DID NOT BID ZONE 1																	

ATTACHMENT D-BID FORM FOR ZONE 2 (PAGE 1 OF 4)																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
NG READINESS CENTER 1 AND 2-QUONSET-1X PER WEEK-WEDNESDAY																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
				SJ SVCS	SJ SVCS	STAR BLDG	STAR BLDG	TNT	TNT	PERF ENVIRON	PERF ENVIRON	DIMEO	DIMEO	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE	RHODY CLNG	RHODY CLNG
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$548.43	\$1,645.29	\$382.00	\$1,146.00	\$222.49	\$667.47	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$580.97	\$1,742.91
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$460.00	\$5,520.00	\$548.43	\$6,581.16	\$382.00	\$4,584.00	\$222.49	\$2,669.88	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$383.33	\$4,599.96
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$470.00	\$5,640.00	\$564.89	\$6,778.68	\$397.00	\$4,764.00	\$229.27	\$2,751.24	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$383.68	\$4,604.16
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$330.00	\$2,970.00	\$480.00	\$4,320.00	\$564.89	\$5,084.01	\$397.00	\$3,573.00	\$236.04	\$2,124.36	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$334.73	\$3,012.57
5	FY 20 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$707.94	\$707.94	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.07	\$400.07
6	FY 21 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$707.94	\$707.94	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$759.62	\$759.62
7	FY 22 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$729.17	\$729.17	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$756.00	\$756.00
8	FY 23 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$751.05	\$751.05	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$374.79	\$374.79
9	FY 20 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
10	FY 21 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
11	FY 22 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
12	FY 23 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67

WARWICK ARMORY-2X PER WEEK-WEDNESDAY/FRIDAY (PAGE 2 OF 4)																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	SJ SVCS UNIT PRICE	SJ SVCS TOTAL	STAR BLDG UNIT PRICE	STAR BLDG TOTAL	TNT UNIT PRICE	TNT TOTAL	PERF ENVIRON UNIT PRICE	PERF ENVIRON TOTAL	DIMEO UNIT PRICE	DIMEO TOTAL	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE UNIT PRICE	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE TOTAL	RHODY CLNG UNIT PRICE	RHODY CLNG TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$992.00	\$2,976.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,531.31	\$4,593.93	\$970.00	\$2,910.00	\$889.96	\$2,669.88	\$1,545.81	\$4,637.43	\$2,445.43	\$7,336.29
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$992.00	\$11,904.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,531.31	\$18,375.72	\$970.00	\$11,640.00	\$889.96	\$10,679.52	\$1,545.81	\$18,549.72	\$1,613.52	\$19,362.24
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$992.00	\$11,904.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,577.25	\$18,927.00	\$1,010.00	\$12,120.00	\$916.66	\$10,999.92	\$1,545.81	\$18,549.72	\$1,614.98	\$19,379.76
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$992.00	\$8,928.00	\$1,350.00	\$12,150.00	\$1,577.50	\$14,197.50	\$1,010.00	\$9,090.00	\$944.16	\$8,497.44	\$1,545.81	\$13,912.29	\$1,408.96	\$12,680.64
5	FY 20 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,303.17	\$1,303.17	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,683.97	\$1,683.97
6	FY 21 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$1,348.00	\$1,348.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,303.17	\$1,303.17	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,197.42	\$3,197.42
7	FY 22 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$1,348.00	\$1,348.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,342.27	\$1,342.27	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,182.18	\$3,182.18
8	FY 23 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$1,348.00	\$1,348.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,382.54	\$1,382.54	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,577.58	\$1,577.58
9	FY 20 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
10	FY 21 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
11	FY 22 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
12	FY 23 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67

COVENTRY P1, P3, T8-COVENTRY-2X PER WEEK-WEDNESDAY/FRIDAY (PAGE 3 OF 4)																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
				SJ SVCS	SJ SVCS	STAR BLDG	STAR BLDG	TNT	TNT	PERF ENVIRON	PERF ENVIRON	DIMEO	DIMEO	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE	RHODY CLNG	RHODY CLNG
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$772.00	\$2,316.00	\$950.87	\$2,852.61	\$978.95	\$2,936.85	\$827.00	\$2,481.00	\$839.96	\$2,519.88	\$993.73	\$2,981.19	\$1,465.83	\$4,397.49
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$772.00	\$9,264.00	\$950.87	\$11,410.44	\$945.62	\$11,347.44	\$827.00	\$9,924.00	\$839.96	\$10,079.52	\$993.73	\$11,924.76	\$967.17	\$11,606.04
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$772.00	\$9,264.00	\$978.59	\$11,743.08	\$973.98	\$11,687.76	\$860.00	\$10,320.00	\$865.16	\$10,381.92	\$993.73	\$11,924.76	\$968.04	\$11,616.48
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$772.00	\$6,948.00	\$978.59	\$8,807.31	\$973.98	\$8,765.82	\$860.00	\$7,740.00	\$891.12	\$8,020.08	\$993.73	\$8,943.57	\$844.55	\$7,600.95
5	FY 20 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$927.38	\$927.38	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,009.40	\$1,009.40
6	FY 21 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$927.38	\$927.38	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,916.58	\$1,916.58
7	FY 22 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$955.20	\$955.20	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,907.45	\$1,907.45
8	FY 23 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$983.86	\$983.86	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$945.63	\$945.63
9	FY 20 PER SQ.FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
10	FY 21 PER SQ.FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
11	FY 22 PER SQ.FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
12	FY 23 PER SQ.FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.27	\$0.27

AASF-QUONSET-4X PER WEEK-TUESDAY TO FRIDAY (PAGE 4 OF 4)																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	SJ SVCS UNIT PRICE	SJ SVCS TOTAL	STAR BLDG UNIT PRICE	STAR BLDG TOTAL	TNT UNIT PRICE	TNT TOTAL	PERF- ENVIRON UNIT PRICE	PERF- ENVIRON TOTAL	DIMEO UNIT PRICE	DIMEO TOTAL	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE UNIT PRICE	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE TOTAL	RHODY CLNG UNIT PRICE	RHODY CLNG TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$2,208.00	\$6,624.00	\$1,385.30	\$4,155.90	\$2,753.10	\$8,259.30	\$1,470.00	\$4,410.00	\$1,654.92	\$4,964.76	\$1,988.62	\$5,965.86	\$2,860.15	\$8,580.45
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$2,208.00	\$26,496.00	\$1,385.30	\$16,623.60	\$2,753.10	\$33,037.20	\$1,470.00	\$17,640.00	\$1,654.92	\$19,859.04	\$1,988.62	\$23,863.44	\$1,887.15	\$22,645.80
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$2,208.00	\$26,496.00	\$1,438.16	\$17,257.92	\$2,835.70	\$34,028.40	\$1,520.00	\$18,240.00	\$1,704.57	\$20,454.84	\$1,988.62	\$23,863.44	\$1,888.86	\$22,666.32
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$2,208.00	\$19,872.00	\$1,491.01	\$13,419.09	\$2,835.70	\$25,521.30	\$1,520.00	\$13,680.00	\$1,755.71	\$15,801.39	\$1,988.62	\$17,897.58	\$1,647.91	\$14,831.19
5	FY 20 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$927.38	\$927.38	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,969.55	\$1,969.55
6	FY 21 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$927.38	\$927.38	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,739.68	\$3,739.68
7	FY 22 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$955.20	\$955.20	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,721.85	\$3,721.85
8	FY 23 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$983.86	\$983.86	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,845.12	\$1,845.12
9	FY 20 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
10	FY 21 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
11	FY 22 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.67	\$0.67
12	FY 23 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.32	\$0.32	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.27	\$0.27
TOTAL ZONE 2					\$172,216.00		\$198,389.95		\$236,967.36		\$139,062.00		\$148,956.03		\$271,173.76		\$205,650.14

ATTACHMENT E-BID FORM FOR ZONE 3 (PAGE 1 OF 4)																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
BRISTOL ARMORY-BRISTOL-1X PER WEEK-WEDNESDAY																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
				SI SVCS	SI SVCS	STAR BLDG	STAR BLDG	TNT	TNT	PERF	PERF	DIMEO	DIMEO	TOPSHELF	TOPSHELF	RHODY	RHODY
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$430.21	\$1,290.63	\$538.35	\$1,615.05	\$284.00	\$852.00	\$308.74	\$926.22	\$789.00	\$2,367.00	\$858.05	\$2,574.15
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$441.00	\$5,292.00	\$538.35	\$6,460.20	\$284.00	\$3,408.00	\$308.74	\$3,704.88	\$789.00	\$9,468.00	\$566.15	\$6,793.80
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$441.00	\$5,292.00	\$554.50	\$6,654.00	\$295.00	\$3,540.00	\$318.00	\$3,816.00	\$789.00	\$9,468.00	\$566.66	\$6,799.92
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$451.78	\$4,066.02	\$554.50	\$4,990.50	\$295.00	\$2,655.00	\$327.54	\$2,947.86	\$789.00	\$7,101.00	\$494.37	\$4,449.33
5	FY 20 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$739.29	\$739.29	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$590.87	\$590.87
6	FY 21 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$739.29	\$739.29	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,121.90	\$1,121.90
7	FY 22 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$761.46	\$761.46	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,116.56	\$1,116.56
8	FY 23 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$784.31	\$784.31	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$553.54	\$553.54
9	FY 20 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31
10	FY 21 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31
11	FY 22 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31
12	FY 23 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31

MOUNTED COMMANDS (AMC)-2X PER WEEK-WEDNESDAY/FRIDAY (PAGE 2 OF 4)																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	SI SVCS UNIT PRICE	SI SVCS TOTAL	STAR BLDG UNIT PRICE	STAR BLDG TOTAL	TNT UNIT PRICE	TNT TOTAL	PERF ENVIRON UNIT PRICE	PERF ENVIRON TOTAL	DIMEO UNIT PRICE	DIMEO TOTAL	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE UNIT PRICE	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE TOTAL	RHODY CLNG UNIT PRICE	RHODY CLNG TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,058.65	\$3,175.95	\$836.24	\$2,508.72	\$970.00	\$2,910.00	\$889.96	\$2,669.88	\$1,324.98	\$3,974.94	\$1,891.28	\$5,673.84
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,095.61	\$13,147.32	\$836.24	\$10,034.88	\$970.00	\$11,640.00	\$889.96	\$10,679.52	\$1,324.98	\$15,899.76	\$1,247.88	\$14,974.56
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,095.61	\$13,147.32	\$861.32	\$10,335.84	\$1,010.00	\$12,120.00	\$916.66	\$10,999.92	\$1,324.98	\$15,899.76	\$1,249.01	\$14,988.12
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,114.16	\$10,027.44	\$861.32	\$7,751.88	\$1,010.00	\$9,090.00	\$944.16	\$8,497.44	\$1,324.98	\$11,924.82	\$1,089.68	\$9,807.12
5	FY 20 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,075.08	\$1,075.08	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,302.37	\$1,302.37
6	FY 21 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,075.08	\$1,075.08	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,472.86	\$2,472.86
7	FY 22 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,107.33	\$1,107.33	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,461.07	\$2,461.07
8	FY 23 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,140.55	\$1,140.55	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,220.09	\$1,220.09
9	FY 20 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31
10	FY 21 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31
11	FY 22 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31
12	FY 23 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31

MEDICAL DETACHMENT-PROVIDENCE-2X PER WEEK-WEDNESDAY/FRIDAY (PAGE 3 OF 4)																	
HOURS FROM 7AM TO 5:30PM																	
REVISED 1/31/2020																	
				SI SVCS	SI SVCS	STAR BLDG	STAR BLDG	TNT	TNT	PERF ENVIRON	PERF ENVIRON	DIMEO	DIMEO	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE	TOPSHELF CITY WIDE	RHODY CLNG	RHODY CLNG
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	FY 20 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	3	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,114.00	\$3,342.00	\$836.24	\$2,508.72	\$689.00	\$2,067.00	\$717.47	\$2,152.41	\$933.73	\$2,801.19	\$1,147.64	\$3,442.92
2	FY 21 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,114.00	\$13,368.00	\$836.24	\$10,034.88	\$689.00	\$8,268.00	\$717.47	\$8,609.64	\$933.73	\$11,204.76	\$757.22	\$9,086.64
3	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	12	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,132.58	\$13,590.96	\$861.32	\$10,335.84	\$715.00	\$8,580.00	\$739.00	\$8,868.00	\$933.73	\$11,204.76	\$757.91	\$9,094.92
4	FY 22 MONTHLY PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS ROUTINE SERVICES I.E. DAILY, WEEKLY, MONTHLY, YEARLY	9	MONTHLY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,132.58	\$10,193.22	\$861.32	\$7,751.88	\$715.00	\$6,435.00	\$761.17	\$6,850.53	\$933.73	\$8,403.57	\$661.22	\$5,950.98
5	FY 20 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$786.98	\$786.98	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$790.28	\$790.28
6	FY 21 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$786.98	\$786.98	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.54	\$1,500.54
7	FY 22 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$810.59	\$810.59	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,493.39	\$1,493.39
8	FY 23 TOTAL PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) AS REQUIRED	1	ANNUAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$834.91	\$834.91	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$740.36	\$740.36
9	FY 20 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31
10	FY 21 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31
11	FY 22 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31
12	FY 23 PER SQ FT PRICE PRICE FOR SERVICES DESCRIBED IN ATTACHMENT B AS FLOOR CARE SERVICES (STRIP, SEAL & FINISH) FOR ADDITIONAL STRIPPING AS REQUIRED BY AGENCY COORDINATOR	1	SQ. FT.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.31



